other financial instruments held for purposes other than trading; changes in market conditions, loan volumes and pricing; deposit balances and
rate sensitivities; customer preferences; and Management�s financial and capital plans. These assumptions are inherently uncertain and as a result,
the model cannot precisely estimate net interest income or precisely predict the impact of higher or lower interest rates on net interest income.
However, the model can indicate the likely direction of change. Actual results will differ from simulated results due to timing, magnitude and
frequency of interest rate changes and changes in market conditions, customer behavior and Management�s strategies, among other factors.

Currently, AmSouth is essentially neutral, meaning that parallel shifts in the yield curve do not have a significant impact on net interest income
over a twelve-month forecast horizon. The table below illustrates the impact of a gradual 100 basis point increase or decrease from the
then-current rates on net interest income. This modeling assumes a simultaneous proportional shift in market rates.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

(Dollars in millions)

June 30

   Policy
   Limit

2005 2004

% Change $ Change % Change $ Change

+100bp 0.37% $5.8 0.27% $4.2 +/- 2.5%
-100bp (1.16%) ($ 18.0) (0.84%) ($ 13.0) +/- 2.5%

The changes shown indicate a level of interest rate risk that is well within AmSouth�s policy guidelines. Current policy states that net interest
income should not fluctuate more than 2.5 percent in the event that interest rates gradually increase or decrease 100 basis points over a period of
twelve months. In analyzing its interest rate risk, AmSouth also runs a multitude of additional scenarios to stress the assumptions used in the
analysis above. For example, the simulations above are based on a parallel shift in the yield curve for U.S. Treasury securities occurring
gradually over a 12-month time period. AmSouth, however, recognizes that changes in the yield curve shape can also affect net interest income